

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21792/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2010 in RP No. 12/2010 & CRP No. 259/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHINNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.RAMAKRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17896-17897 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nanda Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam S.T., Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
However, having regard to the facts of the
case, the trial of the cases is expedited.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master